April 2008 Rev 20 1/29
29
LD1117Axx
Low drop fixed and adjustable positive voltage regulators
Features
■ Low dropout voltage
(1.15 V typ. @ IOUT = 1 A, 25 °C)
■ Very low quiescent current

P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A mechanical data
LD1117Axx Order codes
27/29
9 Order codes
Table 11. Order codes
Packages
Output voltage
SOT-223 DPAK D²PAK/A TO-220
LD1117AS12TR LD1117ADT12TR 1.2 V
LD1117AS18TR LD1117ADT18TR LD1117AV18 1.8 V
LD1117AS25TR LD1117ADT25TR LD1117AV25 2.5 V
LD1117AS33TR LD1117ADT33TR LD1117AV33 3.3 V
LD1117ASTR LD1117ADT-TR LD1117AD2MTR LD1117AV
Adjustable from
1.25 to 15 V
Revision history LD1117Axx